Return on Net Worth (after extraordinary items and excluding

revaluation reserves) (%)
2.49 2.76 N.A.

Net Asset Value / Book Value per Equity Share each (`) 9.61 9.50 N.A.

EBITDA (` in Lakh) 86.38 216.13 N.A.

*Not annualized and based on limited review.

The ratios have been computed as under:

Basic Earnings Per Share
Net Profit After Tax excluding extra ordinary items / Weighted

Average Number of Equity Shares

Return on Net Worth (%)
Net Profit after tax / Equity Shareholder’s Funds excluding

Revaluation reserve

Net Asset Value Per Share
Equity Shareholder’s Funds excluding Revaluation reserve / Number

of Equity Shares (outstanding at the end of the period)

EBITDA

Profit before tax (excluding exceptional & extra ordinary items) plus

finance costs plus depreciation and amortisation expense less other

income

145

Capitalisation Statement

The statement on our capitalisation is as set out below:

Standalone capitalisation statement

 (` in Lakh)

Particulars
As at December 31,

2018 (Pre-Issue)

As adjusted for

proposed Issue

Borrowings

Current Borrowings 937.57 203.67

Non-Current Borrowings (including current maturity) 405.53 405.53

Total borrowings (A) 1,343.10 609.20

Total Equity

Share capital 901.71 988.39

Reserves and surplus 3,431.75 4,341.85

Total Equity (B) 4,333.46 5,330.24

Non-current Borrowings / Total Equity ratio 0.09 0.08

Total borrowings / Total Equity ratio (A/B) 0.31 0.11

Consolidated capitalisation statement

 (` in Lakh)

Particulars
As at December 31,

2018 (Pre-Issue)

As adjusted for

proposed Issue

Borrowings

Current Borrowings 937.59 203.69

Non-Current Borrowings (including current maturity) 405.53 405.53

Total borrowings (A) 1,343.12 609.22

Total Equity

Share capital 901.71 988.39

Reserves and surplus 3,430.35 4,340.45

Total Equity (B) 4,332.06 5,328.84

Non-current Borrowings / Total Equity ratio 0.09 0.08

Total borrowings / Total Equity ratio (A/B) 0.31 0.11

Note: As certified by M/s Jayamal Thakore & Co., Chartered Accountants vide their certificate dated May 09, 2019.

146

MATERIAL DEVELOPMENTS

Except as disclosed herein below, there are no material developments since March 31, 2018, which significantly

affect the operations, performance, prospects or financial condition of our Company:

1. The Board of Directors, at its meeting held on August 14, 2018, has approved unaudited standalone and

consolidated financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2018 in accordance with the requirements of the SEBI

Listing Regulations.

2. The members of the Company, in the 26
th

 Annual General Meeting  held on September 29, 2018, have: